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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 2533

DATE OF PUBLICATION: FRIDAY, 26 AUGUST 2022

INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER 27 – 2022

2533. Ms L L van der Merwe (IFP) to ask the Minister of Home Affairs: 
What data and/or research was relied on to compile the critical skills list, in particular as it pertains to (a) architects, (b) economists, (c) chemists and (d) tax professionals? NW3034E

REPLY: 

The data and research that was relied on to compile the critical skills list, in particular as it pertains to architects, economists, chemists and tax professionals can be found in the 2022 Technical Report on The Finalisation of the Critical Skills List. The Report is available online at www.dhet.gov.za 


END
2533. Ms L L van der Merwe (IFP) to ask the Minister of Home Affairs : 


2635. Mr A C Roos  (DA) to ask the Minister of Home Affairs:	Page 2
	

2533. Ms L L van der Merwe (IFP) to ask the Minister of Home Affairs 

: 

 

 

 

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

 

 

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY

 

 

QUESTION NO. 2533

 

 

DATE OF PUBLICATION: FRIDAY

, 26 AUGUST 

2022

 

 

INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER 27 

–

 

2022

 

 

2533. Ms L L van der Merwe (IFP) 

to ask the Minister of Home Affairs

: 

 

What data and/or

 

research was relied on to compile the critical skills list, in particular as it 

pertains to (a) architects, (b) economists, (c) chemists and (d) tax professionals?

 

NW3034E

 

 

REPLY: 

 

 

The data and research that was relied on to compile the critical skills l

ist, in particular as it 

pertains to architects, economists, chemists and tax professionals can be found in the 

2022 Technical Report on The Finalisation of the Critical Skills List. The Report is 

available online at 

w

ww.dhet.gov.za

 

 

 

 

END

 

